FORM PTO-15950 PE (Rev. 6/93) JUN 2 5 2003 RECORDATION F Director ADE To the Director ADE To the Director ADE To the States Patent and Trademark Offic	06-30-2003 IENT OF COMMERCE I 02485302 Attorney's Docket No. 003300-976 e. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): PRECHARGE AB         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_]Yes [X] No         3. Nature of conveyance:         [] Assignment [] Merger         [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name         Other:</li></ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/169,868</li> <li>Additional numbers at the second s</li></ul>	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? [] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.</li> <li>Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER &amp; MATHIS, L.L.P.</li> <li>P.O. Box 1404</li> <li>Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-4800</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.           Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Name of Person Signing	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original           June 25, 2003           Signature           Inumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Director of the United States Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Bo	required cover sheet information to: Patent and Trademark Office Recordation Services x 1450 A 22313-1450

01

PATENT (05/03) REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0022





## SWEDEN

Registration number:	556572-1841
Date of registration:	1999-06-17
Company name:	FX Airguns AB
Address: Registered office:	Fagerlid 548 92 HOVA Gullspång
Share capital:	SEK 100.000



BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 670118-5933 Axelsson, Leif Fredrik, Ullervadsväg. 14, 542 73 MARIESTAD 460615-6117 Ekström, Bo Karl-Gustav, Pl 5335 A, 541 93 SKÖVDE 370830-6117 Johansson, Lars Erik, Abbotvägen 11, 532 73 VARNHEM

MANAGING DIRECTOR: 670118-5933 Axelsson, Leif Fredrik, Ullervadsväg. 14, 542 73 MARIESTAD

COMPANY AUDITORS: 650918-5911 Andersson, Kjell Gunnar, Box 29, 542 21 MARIESTAD

SIGNATORY POWER: In addition to the Board of Directors, Johansson, Lars Erik

alone, or any two jointly of the board members are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR: Registered financial year: 0101-1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 020101-021231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES: 2002-06-07 FX Airguns AB 1999-09-22 PRECharge AB 1999-06-17 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 84634

CONTD.

## PATENT REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0023





## SWEDEN

Registration number:	556572-1841
Date of registration:	1999-06-17
Company name:	FX Airguns AB
Address:	
	Fagerlid
Registered office:	548 92 HOVA Gullspång

Share capital: SEK 100.000

SUNDSVALL 2003-06-05 Ex officio

MARIE GUSTAFSSON



## PATENT REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0024

**RECORDED: 06/25/2003**